November 2013
3-terminal Filters
For signal line
MEM series
MEM2012S 2012[0805 inch]*
MEM2012SC 2012[0805 inch]
MEM2012V 2012[0805 inch]
MEM2012F 2012[0805 inch]
MEM1608P 1608[0603 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Downloaded from Datasheet.su
(2/15)

APPLICATION
Noise removal from signal lines of data terminals, digital cameras, computers, game machines, flat TVs, etc.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the MEM Series
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
MEM 2012 S 25R0 T ØØØ
Series name
L×W×T Dimensions Product internal
code
Cutoff frequency
Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (MHz)
1608 1.6×0.8×0.6 S 25R0 25 T Taping
2012
2.0×1.25×0.8 SC 201R 200
2.0×1.25×0.85 V
F Capacitance
P (pF) at 1MHz
100 10
101 100
MEM2012SC only
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature
Storage
temperature�
¢°C£ ¢°C£ ¢pieces/reel£ ¢mg£
MEM2012S –40 to +85 –40 to +85 4,000 8
MEM2012SC –40 to +85 –40 to +85 4,000 8
MEM2012V –40 to +85 –40 to +85 4,000 8
MEM2012F –40 to +85 –40 to +85 4,000 8
MEM1608P –40 to +85 –40 to +85 4,000 3.5
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
Downloaded from Datasheet.su
(4/15)
001-01 / 20131111 / e96_mem_sp.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Overview of the MEM Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Cutoff frequency
(MHz)
Insertion loss
(dB)min.
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
25 30[70MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012S25R0TØØØ
35 30[90MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012S35R0TØØØ
50 30[200MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012S50R0TØØØ
100 30[400MHz to 2GHz] 10 250 MEM2012S101RTØØØ
200 30[530MHz to 2GHz] 10 250 MEM2012S201RTØØØ
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Frequency characteristics N5230C Agilent Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer
N5230C Agilent Technologies

INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Capacitance�
(pF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(A)max.
DC resistance
(� )max.
¦Terminal No.1 to 3§
Part No.
10 ±30 12 1 0.15 MEM2012SC100TØØØ
22 ±30 12 1 0.15 MEM2012SC220TØØØ
47 ±30 12 1 0.15 MEM2012SC470TØØØ
100 ±30 12 1 0.15 MEM2012SC101TØØØ
150 ±30 12 1 0.15 MEM2012SC151TØØØ
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Capacitance 4294A Agilent Technologies
Frequency characteristics N5230C Agilent Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Cutoff frequency
(MHz)
Insertion loss
(dB)min.
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
120 20 [200MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012V121RTØØØ
150 20 [250MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012V151RTØØØ
180 20 [300MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012V181RTØØØ
210 20 [350MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012V211RTØØØ
240 20 [450MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012V241RTØØØ
300 20 [550MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM2012V301RTØØØ
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Frequency characteristics N5230C Agilent Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer
N5230C Agilent Technologies

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Cutoff frequency
(MHz)
Insertion loss
(dB)min.
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
10 20 [200MHz to 2GHz] 12 200 MEM2012F10R0TØØØ
25 20 [300MHz to 2GHz] 12 200 MEM2012F25R0TØØØ
50 20 [400MHz to 2GHz] 12 200 MEM2012F50R0TØØØ
75 20 [700MHz to 2GHz] 12 200 MEM2012F75R0TØØØ
100 20 [1.5GHz to 2GHz] 12 200 MEM2012F101RTØØØ
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Frequency characteristics N5230C Agilent Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer
N5230C Agilent Technologies

CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ÓMeasurement equipment
Î Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Cutoff frequency
(MHz)
Insertion loss
(dB)min.
Rated voltage
(V)max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
25 20[70MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM1608P25R0TØØØ
35 20[90MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM1608P35R0TØØØ
50 20[200MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM1608P50R0TØØØ
75 20[300MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM1608P75R0TØØØ
100 20[400MHz to 2GHz] 10 100 MEM1608P101RTØØØ
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Frequency characteristics N5230C Agilent Technologies
Product No. Manufacturer
N5230C Agilent Technologies